

Interactive comment on “Italian Tsunami Effects Database (ITED): the first database of tsunami effects observed along the Italian coasts” by Alessandra Maramai et al.

Anonymous Referee #3

Received and published: 20 August 2019

This is in general a nice informative paper. I would just like to make a few recommendations to the authors and request the corrections of some typos:

-Page 1, Line 21: Include reference after Sieberg-Ambraseys

-Page 2, Line 7 and Figure 2. The scale of intensity in the figure should be defined, as it has previously been done for reliability. Is 1 the weakest and 4 the strongest, or the other way around? Perhaps it could be defined as labels in the colorbar of Figure 2.

-Page2, Line 26. Please provide reference after “INGV Gazzetter”.

-Page 4, Line 29. “. . .sequence of earthquakes sought on the beach. . .” should read

C1

something like “. . .sequence of earthquakes sought shelter on the beach. . .”?

Page 4, Line 33/ Something should be mentioned about how “runup” is defined to the best of the authors’s knowledge. Is the definition proposed by the International Tsunami Information Center in its published Glossary used here? The same for “inundation” and other metrics compiled.

Page5: Line 6. “In Figure 7, the tsunami-histories...” should read “In Figure 6, the tsunami-histories...”

Page 5: Line 26. I believe by “achieved”, the authors mean “archived”.

Page 6, Line 16 and 17: Should the numerals iiiii and iiiii be replaced by iv and v?

Interactive comment on Nat. Hazards Earth Syst. Sci. Discuss., https://doi.org/10.5194/nhess-2019-241, 2019.

C2